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Conference Openers

In 128 conference openers in its history, Colorado has compiled an
83-43-2 record (a 65.6 winning percentage), including a 38-17-1
mark at Folsom Field (and 53-17-1 at home overall). Colorado was
not a member of a conference from 1890-92 and did not play a
conference schedule in 1905. The breakdown:

Colorado Foothall Association (13-2)

1893 Colorado State
1894 Denver

1895 Denver

1896 at Colorado Mines
1897 at Colorado College
1898 at Colorado College
1899 at Colorado State
1900 Colorado State
1901 at Colorado College
1902 Denver

1903 Colorado State
1904 at Colorado Mines
1906 Denver

1907 Denver

1908 at Colorado State
Colorado Faculty Ath. Conference (1-0)
1909 at Colorado State
RM Athletic Conference (20-7-1)
1910 Utah

1911 Colorado College
1912 at Colorado State
1913 Colorado State
1914 at Colorado State
1915 Colorado State
1916 Wyoming

1917 at Denver

1918 at Denver

1919 at Colorado State
1920 at Denver

1921 Denver

1922 New Mexico

1923 Brigham Young
1924 at Colorado College
1925 Montana State
1926 Montana State
1927 Western State
1928 at Northern Colorado
1929 Northern Colorado
1930 at Utah State

1931 Colorado Mines
1932 at Colorado Mines
1933 Colorado Mines
1934 at Northern Colorado
1935 Colorado Mines
1936 Colorado Mines
1937 Utah State
Mountain States Conference (8-2)
1938 at Utah State

1939 Utah State

1940 at Utah State

1941 Utah State

1942 at Utah State

1943 Utah

1944 at Utah

1945 Utah

1946 Utah State

1947 Brigham Young
Big Seven Conference (6-5-1)
1948 at Kansas

1949 KANSAS

1950 at lowa State
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7-40
13-12
7-14

1951
1952
1953
1954
19556
1956
1957
1958
1959

Special Games

KANSAS
OKLAHOMA
MISSOURI

at Kansas
KANSAS
KANSAS STATE
KANSAS
KANSAS STATE
at Oklahoma

Big Eight Conference (23-13)

1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995

KANSAS STATE
OKLAHOMA STATE
KANSAS STATE
at Kansas State
KANSAS STATE
at Kansas State
KANSAS STATE
IOWA STATE

at lowa State

at lowa State

at Kansas State
KANSAS STATE
at Oklahoma State
at lowa State
IOWA STATE

at Oklahoma
NEBRASKA
OKLAHOMA STATE
KANSAS

at Oklahoma
OKLAHOMA

at Nebraska
NEBRASKA
MISSOURI

at Missouri
MISSOURI

at Missouri

at Oklahoma State
OKLAHOMA STATE
MISSOURI

at Missouri
MISSOURI

at Missouri
MISSOURI

at Missouri

at Oklahoma

Big 12 Conference (7-8)

1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

at Texas AGM
TEXAS AAM
BAYLOR
KANSAS
KANSAS STATE
KANSAS
KANSAS STATE
at Baylor

at Missouri

at Oklahoma State
at Missouri
OKLAHOMA
TEXAS

at Texas

at Missouri

Pac-12 Gonference (5-6)

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

WASHINGTON STATE
at Washington State
at Oregon State
ARIZONA STATE
OREGON

at Oregon
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35-27
21-21
16-27
27- 0
12-0
34- 0
34-35
13- 3
12-42

27- 7
24- 0
6- 0
21- 7
14-16
36- 0
10- 0
34- 0
28-18
14- 0
20-21
31-21
6-31
23-16
34- 7
20-21
12-24
29-13
-7
24-49
42-82
0-59
14-40
20-59
7-52
38- 7
17-12
17-42
21-41
49- 3
33-31
55- 7

30-18
38-23
38-17

24-10
10-16
18-16
5117
21-44
27-16
35-31
30-42

9-17
34- 0
13-28
27-24
14-38
14-38

0-26

27-31
35-34
17-44
24-38
24-41
41-38

2017 WASHINGTON

2018 UCLA

2019 at Arizona State
2020 UCLA

2021 at Arizona State
2022 UCLA

2023 at Oregon
HOMECOMING

===

A

10-37
38-16
34-31
48-42
13-35
17-45

6-42

In 106 homecominggames, Coloradohas compileda65-36-5record
(@ 63.7 winning percentage). (No game from 1890-1913; 2020)

1914 Utah

1915 Colorado College
1916 Denver

1917 Colorado College
1918 NO GAME
1919  Colorado College
1920 Colorado College
1921 Colorado College
1922 Colorado State
1923  Colorado College
1924 Utah

1925  Colorado College
1926 Utah

1927 Colorado College
1928 Utah

1929  Denver

1930 Colorado State
1931 Denver

1932 Utah

1933  Colorado College
1934 Utah

1935  Colorado State
1936 Utah

1937 Colorado State
1938 Utah

1939 Colorado State
1940 Utah

1941 Colorado State
1942 Utah

1943  Colorado College
1944 Colorado College
1945  Utah

1946  New Mexico
1947 Utah

1948 Kansas State
1949 Utah

1950  Oklahoma
1957 lowa State
1952  Kansas State
1953 lowa State
1954 Nebraska
1955 Missouri

1956  Nebraska
1957 Missouri

1958  Nebraska
1959  Missouri

1960 Nebraska
1961  Missouri

1962 Nebraska
1963  lowa State
1964 Nebraska
1965 lowa State
1966 Nebraska
1967  Oklahoma State
1968  Oklahoma
1969 Missouri

1970  Oklahoma
1971 Missouri

1972 lowa State
1973  Missouri
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33-0
0-44
0-7

18-17

14-14
-7
35-14
7-0
17-7
3-0
23- 6
3-37
7- 6
6-25
0-0
7-0
25- 6
0-14
26- 0
7-
19-
31-
47-
0-
13- 0
13-21
26-13
3-13
6-16
28- 0
18-13
1413
7-13
51- 7
14-7
18-27
47-20
34-14
41-34
6-20
12-20
16- 0
6- 9
27-16
21-20
19- 6
7- 6
6-31
7-19
3-21
10-10
19-21
7-10
41-27
31-24
156-23
2r- 7
34-22
17-18
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1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2007
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2017
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021
2022
2023

lowa State
Missouri

lowa State
Missouri

Kansas
Missouri

lowa State
Oklahoma State
lowa State
Oklahoma State
lowa State
Missouri

lowa State
Kansas

lowa State
Kansas
Oklahoma State
Missouri
Oklahoma State
Kansas
Oklahoma State
Missouri

lowa State
Wyoming
Baylor

Kansas

Kansas State
Texas AGM
Kansas State
Oklahoma
Oklahoma State
Texas AGM
Baylor (30T)
Oklahoma
Texas

Missouri

Texas Tech
Oregon
Stanford
Arizona

UCLA (20T)
Arizona

Arizona State
California
Oregon State (OT)
Stanford
Oregon State (20T)
Arizona State
Oregon State

Family Weekend
CU first included a game in its Parent's Weekend events in 1992;
the name was eventually changed the name to Family Weekend
in 2003. Colorado is 20-9 in these games when the families of

current CU students are in the stands.
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34- 7
31-20
33-14
14-24
7-7
7-13
17- 9
11-10
14-31
14-40
23-21
38- 7
31- 3
35-10
24-12
49-17
41-22
55- 7
28- 0
36-14
17- 38
21-0
49-42
20-19
18-16
5117
21-44
31-21
35-31
20-34
14-42
41-20
31-34
27-24
14-38
0-58
24-27
2-45
0-48
20-44
37-40
31-38
40-16
44-28
34-41
16-13
37-34
34-42
19-26

Special Games

2009 Kansas
2010 Baylor

2011 Washington State
2012 UCLA

2013 Oregon
2014 Hawal'i
2015 Oregon
2016 Oregon State
2017 Arizona
2018 Arizona State
2019 Arizona
2021 Arizona
2022 California
2023 Stanford

Thanksgiving Day (28-15-2)

Season (Date) Opponent
1891 (11/26) at Colo. Springs AA.
1895 (11/28) COLORADO MINES
1896  (11/26) at Denver A.C.
1897 (11/25) at Denver A.C.
1898  (11/24) at Denver A.C.
1899  (11/30) at Denver A.C.
1900  (11/29) DENVER A.C.
1901 (11/28) at Denver A.C.
1905 (11/30) “Haskell

1906 (11/29) “Colorado Mines
1907 (11/28) “Colorado Mines
1908  (11/26) COLO. MINES
1909  (11/25) “Colorado Mines
1910 (11/24) at Colorado Mines
1911 (11/30) “Colorado Mines
1912 (11/28) “Oklahoma
1913 (11/27) #at Oklahoma
1914 (11/26) at Denver

1916 (11/30) COLORADO ST
1917 (11/29) at Colorado St
1918 (11/28) COLORADO ST
1920  (11/25) at Oklahoma St
1921 (11/24) COLO MINES
1922 (11/30) “Colorado Mines
1923 (11/29) at Colorado St
1925 (11/26) at Denver

1926 (11/25) at Denver

1927 (11/24) at Denver

1928 (11/29) at Denver

1930  (11/27) at Denver

1931 (11/26) at Arizona

1932 (11/24) at Denver

1933 (11/30) at Denver

1934 (11/29) at Denver

1935  (11/28) at Denver

1936 (11/26) at Denver

1937 (11/25) at Denver

1938 (11/24) at Denver

1940  (11/21) at Denver

1941 (11/20) at Denver

1942 (11/26) at Denver

1944 (11/23) at Denver

1945 (11/22) at Denver

1946 (11/28) COLORADO ST
1947 (11/27) at Denver

(*—in Denver; #—at Oklahoma City; in 1919,

34-30
25-31
07-31
14-42
16-57
21-12
24-41
47- 6
49-45
08-21
30-35

34-0

(o) 20-13

Lo 43-46
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Resul
24- 4
14- 0
8- 6
0- 8
23- 5
6-11
0-24
0-29
39-0
0-0
4- 5
15- 0
16- 0
19- 0
11- 0

27-
27-
0-
14-
7-
14-
6-
34-
12-19
3-3
0-27
31- 6
16-14
8-14
18- 0
20-26
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game was postponed from Thanksgiving, Nov. 27, to Nov. 29

due to snow)

Thanksgiving Friday (6-15)

Season (Date)  Opponent
1894 COLORADO MINES

1992 Kansas State W 54-7
1993 Missouri W 30-18
1994 Kansas State W 35-21
1995 Kansas L 24-40
1996 Oklahoma State W 35-13
1997 Kansas W 42- 6
1998 Texas Tech W 19-17
1999 Missouri (OT) W 46-39
2000 Oklahoma State W 37-21
2001 Kansas W 27-16
2002 Texas Tech W 37-13
2003 Kansas (OT) W 50-47
2004 lowa State W 19-14
2005 Kansas W 44-13
2006 Texas Tech W 30- 6
2007 Kansas L 1419
2008 Kansas State W 14-13

(
1904
1915 (Nov. 26
199 |
1997 |

*Stanford

at Washington
at Nebraska
NEBRASKA

457

Result
18- 0
0-33
0-46
12-17
24-27

l_l_l_l_é

1998

1999

2000 {

2001

2002

2003 {

2004 {

2005 (Nov. 25
2006 {

2007 {

2008 {

2009

2010 {

2011 {

2012 {

20217 (Nov. 26
(*—in Denver)

A

at Nebraska L 14-16
NEBRASKA (OT) L 30-33
at Nebraska L 32-34
NEBRASKA W 62-36
at Nebraska W 28-13
NEBRASKA L 22-31
at Nebraska W 26-20
NEBRASKA L 3-30
at Nebraska L 14-37
NEBRASKA W 65-51
at Nebraska L 31-40
NEBRASKA L 20-28
at Nebraska L 17-45
at Utah W 17-14
UTAH L 35-42
at Utah L 13-28

Regular Season Non-Saturday Games

SUNDAY (4-2-1)

Date Opponent Result
Oct. 13, 1895 DENVER MANUAL H.S. W 36- 0
Nov. 15, 1896 COLORADO COLLEGE W 50- 0
QOct. 11, 1908 at State Prep School W 29- 0
Aug. 26, 1990 Tennessee (at Anaheim) T 31-31
Aug. 26, 2001 FRESNO STATE (N) L 2224
Sept. 6, 2009 COLORADO STATE (N) L 17-23
Sept. 1, 2013 Colorado State (N; Denver) W 41-27
MONDAY (2-0)

Date Opponent Result
Nov. 3, 1902 COLORADO MINES W 28- 0
Sept. 4, 1989 TEXAS (N) W 27- 6
TUESDAY (8-2)

Date Opponent Result
Nov. 3, 1891 DENVER A.C. L 044
Nov. 8, 1892 DENVER W 46- 0
Nov. 7, 1893 at Colorado Mines L 10-24
Nov. 6, 1894 at Colorado Mines W 20- 0
Nov. 5, 1895 DENVER W 28-0
Nov. 3, 1896 at Colorado Mines W 30- 0
Nov. 2, 1897 at Colorado College W 80
Nov. 8, 1898 DENVER WHEEL CLUB W 29- 0
Oct. 1, 1907 STATE PREP SCHOOL W 40- 0
Nov. 3, 1908 COLORADO COLLEGE W 14- 0
WEDNESDAY (3-0)

Date Opponent Result
Oct. 31, 1894 WEST DENVER H.S. W 26- 4
Nov. 20, 1918 THE LIEUTENANTS W 20- 6
Oct. 7,1925 at Creighton W 14- 6
*THURSDAY (3-5; 31-20-2)

Date Opponent Result
Nov. 17, 1898 NEBRASKA L 10-23
Sept. 6, 1990 STANFORD (N) w2117
Oct. 8, 1992 at Missouri (N) W 6-0
Sept. 18, 2008 WEST VIRGINIA (N; OT) W 17-14
Oct. 1, 2009 at West Virginia (N) L 435
Nov. 19, 2009 at Oklahoma State (N) L 28-31
Oct. 11, 2012 ARIZONA STATE (N) L 17-51
Sept. 3, 2015 at Hawal'i L 20-28
Nov. 3,2016 UCLA (N) W 20-10

(*—does not include 45 games on Thanksgiving Day; see list on

previous page.)

FRIDAY (19-28)
Date

Nov. 30, 1894
Nov. 25, 1904
Sept. 25, 1908

Opponent Result
COLORADO MINES W 18-0
“Stanford L 033
at Longmont H.S. W 6-0



A

Date
Nov. 26

, 1915
Oct. 6,
Oct. 12,
Oct. 9,

1933
1934
1942

Sept. 18, 1964

Dec. 31

Jan, 1
Nov. 29
Nov. 28
Nov. 27
Dec. 25
Nov. 26
Dec. 31
Nov. 24
Nov. 23
Nov. 29
Nov. 28
Nov. 26
Nov. 25
Nov. 24
Nov. 23
Nov. 28

Nov. 27
Nov. 26

Nov. 25
Nov. 23
Aug. 29

Aug. 31
Sept.28
Nov. 2
Aug. 30
Oct. 11
Oct. 25
Sept. 3
Nov. 26
Sept 2
Nov. 11
Oct. 13
Nov. 17

, 1971
Oct. 10
, 1993
, 1996
, 1997
, 1998
, 1998
, 1999
, 1999
, 2000
, 2001
, 2002
, 2003
, 2004
, 2005
, 2006
, 2007
, 2008
Sept. 11,
, 2009
, 2010
Nov. 4,
, 2011
, 2012
, 2014
Nov. 13,
Sept. 2,
Dec. 2,
Sept. 1,
,2018
,2018
,2018
, 2019
, 2019
, 2019
, 2021
, 2021
, 2022
, 2022
, 2023
, 2023

1975

2009

2011

2015
2016
2016
2017

Opponent

at Washington

at Okla. State (N)

at N. Colorado (N)
at Utah State (N)

at Southern Cal (N)
a—-Houston (N)

at Miami, Fla. (N)
b—Syracuse

at Nebraska
NEBRASKA

at Nebraska
c—Oregon
NEBRASKA (OT)
d—-Boston College
at Nebraska
NEBRASKA

at Nebraska
NEBRASKA

at Nebraska
NEBRASKA

at Nebraska
NEBRASKA

at Nebraska

at Toledo (N)
NEBRASKA

at Nebraska
SOUTHERN CAL (N)
at Utah

UTAH

Colorado State (N)
SOUTHERN CAL (
Colorado State (N)
e—Washington (N)
Colorado State (N)
Colorado State (N)
UCLA (N)

at Arizona (N)
Colorado State (N)
at Oregon (N)
SOUTHERN CAL (N)
N COLORADO (N)
at Utah

Tcu

at USC

STANFORD

at Washington State

N)

Result
0-46

6-0
7-13
31-14
0-21
29-17
23-10
22-26
12-17
24-27
14-16
51-43
30-33
62-28
32-34
62-36
28-13
22-31
26-20
3-30
14-37
65-51
31-40
38-54
20-28
17-45
17-42
17-14
35-42
17-31
24-27
44- 7
10-41
17- 3
45-13
38-16
34-42
52-31
3-45
30-35
35-7
13-28
13-38
17-55
43-46
14-56

a—~Astro-Bluebonnet Bowl at Houston; b—TFiesta Bowl at
Tempe, Ariz.; c—-Aloha Bowl at Honolulu; d—Insight.com Bowl
at Tucson, Ariz.; e—Pac-12 Championship game at Santa Clara,

Calif

In Denver
Date

Nov. 15, 1890
Oct. 31,1891
Oct. 22,1892
Nov. 19, 1892
Sept. 30, 1893
Nov. 18, 1893
Oct.  13,18%
Nov. 3, 1894
Nov. 24,1894
Nov. 9, 1895
Nov. 26, 1896
Nov. 6, 1897
Nov. 25,1897
Oct. 29,1898
Nov. 24,1898
Oct. 10, 1899
Oct. 23,1899
Nov. 30, 1899

Opponent

at Denver Athletic Club
at Denver Athletic Club
at Denver University

at Denver Athletic Club
at Denver Athletic Club
at Denver Athletic Club
at Denver Athletic Club
at Denver University

at Denver Athletic Club
at Denver Athletic Club
at Denver Athletic Club
at Denver Wheel Club
at Denver Athletic Club
at Denver Athletic Club
at Denver Athletic Club
at Denver East H.S.

at Denver Wheel Club
at Denver Athletic Club

Result
0-20
0-42

46- 0
6-42
0-14
4-32
12- 4

49- 4
6-20
10-22
8- 6

22- 0
0- 8
5-11

23- 5

33- 0
5-0
6-11

Date
Sept.
Sept.
Oct.
Nov.
Nov.
Oct.
Nov.
Sept.
Oct.
Oct.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Oct.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Oct.
Oct.
Nov.
Oct.
Oct.
Nov.
Nov.
Oct.
Oct.
Nov.
Oct.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Sept.
Sept.
Sept.
Sept.
Aug.
Aug.
Sept.
Sept.
Aug.
Sept.
Sept.
Sept.
Sept.
Aug.
Sept.

Special Games

18, 1900
25,1900
22,1900
28, 1901
7,1903
29, 1904
25, 1904
30, 1906
7, 1905
28, 1905
30, 1906
29, 1906
28, 1907
26, 1908
25,1909
29,1910
24,1910
30, 1911
9,1912
28,1912
15,1913
14,1914
26, 1914
6, 1915
13,1915
18,1916
13,1917
20,1917
23,1918
18,1919
16, 1920
13, 1920
24,1921
7,1922
29,1922
30, 1922
27,1923
15,1924
26, 1925
25,1926
24,1927
29,1928
27,1930
24,1932
30, 1933
29, 1934
28,1935
26, 1936
25,1937
24,1938
21,1940
20, 1947
26, 1942
23, 1944
22,1945
27,1947
5, 1998
4, 1999
2, 2000
1, 2001
31, 2002
30, 2003
9, 2006
2, 2007
31,2008
2,2010
17,2011
1,2012
1,2013
29,2014
19, 2015

Opponent

at Denver Manual H.S.

at West Denver H.S.

at Denver Wheel Club
at Denver Athletic Club

at Denver University
at Denver University
Stanford

at North Denver H.S.
at Regis College
Kansas

Haskell

Colorado Mines
Colorado Mines
Colorado Mines
Colorado Mines
Utah

Colorado Mines
Colorado Mines
Utah

Oklahoma
Colorado Mines
Colorado Mines

at Denver University
Colorado Mines

at Denver University
Colorado Mines

at Denver University
Colorado Mines

at Denver University
at Denver University
at Denver University
Colorado Mines
Colorado Mines

at Regis College

at Denver University
Colorado Mines

at Denver University
at Denver University
at Denver University
at Denver University
at Denver University
at Denver University
at Denver University
at Denver University
at Denver University
at Denver University
at Denver University
at Denver University
at Denver University
at Denver University
at Denver University
at Denver University
at Denver University
at Denver University
at Denver University
at Denver University
Colorado State
Colorado State
Colorado State
Colorado State
Colorado State
Colorado State
Colorado State
Colorado State (OT)
Colorado State
Colorado State
Colorado State
Colorado State
Colorado State
Colorado State
Colorado State
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Result
29- 0
18- 0

0-11

0-29
10- 0
57- 0

0-33
28- 0
109-
15-
39-

O,

4,
15-
16-
11-
19-
11-
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31- 6
16-14

8-14
20-26
42-14
14-41
24-28
41-14
1419
42-35
10-14
31-28
38-17
24- 3
28-14
17-22
41-27
17-31
27-24

A

Sept.  2,2016  Colorado State W
Sept. 11,2017  Colorado State W
Aug. 31,2018 Colorado State W
Aug. 30,2019 Colorado State W
Sept. 11,2021  Texas A&M L
Neutral Site Gmes (27-18-2)

Date Opponent

Nov.25, 1904 Stanford Denver L
Oct.28, 1905 Kansas Denver W
Nov. 30, 1905 Haskell Denver W
Nov. 29, 1906 Colorado Mines Denver T
Nov. 28, 1907 Colorado Mines Denver L
Nov. 25, 1909 Colorado Mines Denver W
Nov. 30, 1911 Colorado Mines Denver W
Nov. 9, 1912 Utah Denver W
Nov. 28, 1912 Oklahoma Denver W
Nov.15, 1913 Colorado Mines Denver W
Nov.14, 1914 Colorado Mines Denver L
Nov.6, 1915  Colorado Mines Denver L
Nov.18, 1916  Colorado Mines Denver L
Oct.20, 1917 Colorado Mines Denver W
Oct. 5, 1920  Oklahoma State Oklahoma City W
Nov.13, 1920 Colorado Mines Denver W
Nov.24, 1921  Colorado Mines Denver W
Nov. 30, 1922 Colorado Mines Denver W
Sept.26, 1931 Oregon State Portland L
Nov.4, 1944 New Mexico Pueblo W
Sept.28, 1963 Oregon State Portland L
Sept. 18, 1982 Washington State Spokane W
Aug.26, 1990 Tennessee Anaheim T
Sept.5, 1998  Colorado State Denver W
Sept.4, 1999  Colorado State Denver L
Sept.2, 2000  Colorado State Denver L
Sept.1, 2001  Colorado State Denver W
Dec.1, 2001  #Texas Iving W
Aug.31, 2002 Colorado State Denver L
Dec.7, 2002  #Oklahoma Houston L
Aug.30, 2003 Colorado State Denver W
Sept. 11, 2004 Washington State Seattle W
Dec.4, 2004 #0Oklahoma Kansas City L
Dec.3, 2005  #Texas Houston L
Sept.9, 2006 Colorado State Denver L
Sept.2, 2007  Colorado State (OT)  Denver W
Aug.31, 2008 Colorado State Denver W
Sept.27, 2008 Forida State Jacksonvile L
Sept.2, 2010  Colorado State Denver W
Sept. 17, 2011 Colorado State Denver W
Sept. 1, 2012 Colorado State Denver L
Sept. 1, 2013 Colorado State Denver W
Aug.29, 2014 Colorado State Denver L
Sept. 19, 2015 Colorado State (OT)  Denver W
Sept. 2, 2016 Colorado State Denver W
Dec.2, 2016 #Washington Santa Clara L
Sept.1, 2017  Colorado State Denver W
Aug. 31, 2018 Colorado State Denver W
Aug. 30, 2019 Colorado State Denver W
Sept. 11, 2021 Texas A&M Denver L

44- 7
17-3
45-13
52-31

7-10

Result

=)
w
o W

AA QQAA
P e

—
—

@ 3
coocwvoo

N —
o~
N
o N

2- 6
6-13
10-27
12-0
40- 7
7- 0
10- 7
16- 0
0-16
39- 0
6-41
12- 0
31-31
42-14
14-41
24-28
41-14
39-37
1419
7-29
42-35
20-12
3-42
3-70
10-14
31-28
38-17
21-39
24- 3
28-14
17-22
41-27
17-31
27-24
44- 7
10-41
17-3
45-13
52-31
7-10

*—Regular Season (CU is 12-17 in bowl games at neutral sites);
#—denotes Big 12 or Pac-12 Championship game.



